College Tuition Program are deductible as provided under Section 311 

37-155-17. 312 

(p)  Contributions of human pharmaceutical products.  To 313 

the extent that a "major supplier" as defined in Section 314 

27-13-13(2)(d) contributes human pharmaceutical products in excess 315 

of Two Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($250,000,000.00) as 316 

determined under Section 170 of the Internal Revenue Code, the 317 

charitable contribution limitation associated with those donations 318 

shall follow the federal limitation but cannot result in the 319 

Mississippi net income being reduced below zero.

[...]

(b)  In lieu of the individual nonbusiness itemized 424 

deductions authorized in paragraph (a), for all purposes other 425 

than ordinary and necessary expenses paid or incurred during the 426 

taxable year in carrying on any trade or business, an optional 427 

standard deduction of: 428 

(i)  Three Thousand Four Hundred Dollars 429 

($3,400.00) through calendar year 1997, Four Thousand Two Hundred 430 

Dollars ($4,200.00) for the calendar year 1998 and Four Thousand 431 

Six Hundred Dollars ($4,600.00) for each calendar year thereafter 432 

in the case of married individuals filing a joint or combined 433 

return; 434 

(ii)  One Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars 435 

($1,700.00) through calendar year 1997, Two Thousand One Hundred 436 

Dollars ($2,100.00) for the calendar year 1998 and Two Thousand 437 

Three Hundred Dollars ($2,300.00) for each calendar year 438 

thereafter in the case of married individuals filing separate 439 

returns; 440 

(iii)  Three Thousand Four Hundred Dollars 441 

($3,400.00) in the case of a head of family; or 442 

(iv)  Two Thousand Three Hundred Dollars 443 

($2,300.00) in the case of an individual who is not married. 444 

In the case of a husband and wife living together, having 445 

separate incomes, and filing combined returns, the standard 446 

deduction authorized may be divided in any manner they choose.

[...]

College Tuition Program are deductible as provided under Section 702 

37-155-17. 703 

(p)  Contributions of human pharmaceutical products.  To 704 

the extent that a "major supplier" as defined in Section 705 

27-13-13(2)(d) contributes human pharmaceutical products in excess 706 

of Two Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($250,000,000.00) as 707 

determined under Section 170 of the Internal Revenue Code, the 708 

charitable contribution limitation associated with those donations 709 

shall follow the federal limitation but cannot result in the 710 

Mississippi net income being reduced below zero.

[...]

than ordinary and necessary expenses paid or incurred during the 817 

taxable year in carrying on any trade or business, an optional 818 

standard deduction of: 819 

(i)  Three Thousand Four Hundred Dollars 820 

($3,400.00) through calendar year 1997, Four Thousand Two Hundred 821 

Dollars ($4,200.00) for the calendar year 1998 and Four Thousand 822 

Six Hundred Dollars ($4,600.00) for each calendar year thereafter 823 

in the case of married individuals filing a joint or combined 824 

return; 825 

(ii)  One Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars 826 

($1,700.00) through calendar year 1997, Two Thousand One Hundred 827 

Dollars ($2,100.00) for the calendar year 1998 and Two Thousand 828 

Three Hundred Dollars ($2,300.00) for each calendar year 829 

thereafter in the case of married individuals filing separate 830 

returns; 831 

(iii)  Three Thousand Four Hundred Dollars 832 

($3,400.00) in the case of a head of family; or 833 

(iv)  Two Thousand Three Hundred Dollars 834 

($2,300.00) in the case of an individual who is not married. 835 

In the case of a husband and wife living together, having 836 

separate incomes, and filing combined returns, the standard 837 

deduction authorized may be divided in any manner they choose.